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A RETURN showing the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks and in the
Post Office Savings Bank, and the Nominal Amount oi Government Stock and Bonds
held on the Post Office Register.

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS :—

(a) Ordinary Departments

Accrued Interest

(b) Special Investment Departments

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

POST OFFICE SAYINGS BANK:—

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

GROSS TOTAL ... £

AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

At 31st May
1937.

£

125,179,000

1,503,000

91,310,000

1,275,000

219,267,000

448,314,000

4,456,000

452,770,000

672,037,000

At 30th April
1937.

£

124,401,000

1,293,000

91,383,000

1,099,000

218,176,000

446,731,000

3,553,000

450,284,000

668,460,000

At 30th May
1936.

£

112,957,000

1,349,000

89,759,000

1,250,000

205,315,000

408,049,000

4,037,000

412,086,000

617,401,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors'
accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly cm the 20th
November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

POST OFFICE REGISTER:—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section: —

Held for Depositors

Held for Special Investment
Departments

(b) Post Office Section:—

Held for the Public

Held for the National Debt Com-
missioners ... ... ...

TOTAL £

NOMINAL AMOUNT OF STOCK AND BONDS HELD.

£

35,936,000

10,241,000

166,677,000

9,500,000

221,354,000

£

35,839,000

10,158,000

165,733,000

9,488,000

221,218,000

£

35,708,000

10,265,000

167,550,000

9,406,000

222,929,000

National Debt Office,
16th June 1937.

E. S. JONES,
Assistant Comptroller,


