A RETURN showing the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks and in the Post Office Savings Bank, and the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register.

	Amoun	AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.		
	At 31st May 1937.	At 30th April 1937.	At 30th May 1936.	
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—	£	£	£	
(a) Ordinary Departments	. 125,179,000	124,401,000	112,957,000	
Accrued Interest	. 1,503,000	1,293,000	1,349,000	
(b) Special Investment Departments	91,310,000	91,383,000	89,759,000	
Accrued Interest	. 1,275,000	1,099,000	1,250,000	
Total	£ 219,267,000	218,176,000	205,315,000	
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK:—	448,314,000	446,731,000	408,049,000	
Accrued Interest	4,456,000	3,553,000	4,037,000	
Тотаь	£ 452,770,000	450,284,000	412,086,000	
Gross Total	£ 672,037,000	668,460,000	617,401,000	

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	Nominal Amount of Stock and Bonds Held		
POST OFFICE REGISTER:—	£	£	£
(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section:—			
Held for Depositors	. 35,936,000	35,839,000	35,708,000
Held for Special Investments	10 241 000	10,158,000	10,265,000
(b) Post Office Section:—			
Held for the Public	165,677,000	165,733,000	167,550,000
Held for the National Debt Commissioners	9,500,000	9,488,000	9,406,000
Total	£ 221,354,000	221,218,000	222,929,000

E. S. JONES,
Assistant Comptroller,